
SOLANO COUNTY WATER AGENCY 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 4 

CONTRACTOR: Solano Land Trust 

EFFECTIVE DATE: July 1, 2020 

PROJECT: Mitigation Land Development 

DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT: 

1. Increase Compensation Limit by $28,500, from $105,000, to $133,500.
2. Extend time of agreement to June 30, 2021.

SIGNATURES: 

Solano County Water Agency, Solano Land Trust
a Public Agency 

By:_________________________ By:_________________________ 
       Roland Sanford,    Nicole Byrd 
       General Manager   Executive Director 

FOR SCWA USE ONLY 

Contract Period:  July 1, 2030 to June 30, 2021 
File Number: AG-S-8_____________________ 
Account Manager : C. Lee______________________
G/L Account#  5250SC_____________________ 
Contract Type:  Vendor Contract______________ 



 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Get Involved! Learn more – join us – donate – land connects us all 

700 Main St, Ste 210, Suisun City, CA 94585 ● 707-432-0150 ● solanolandtrust.org ● Original art by Don Birrell 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Board Members 
 

Officers 
Gale D. Spears 

President 
 

Sue Frost 
Vice President 

 
Steve Pressley 

Treasurer 
 

Carole Paterson 
Immediate Past 

President 
 

Paul Lum 
Secretary 

 
Directors 

Jim Campbell 
John Currey 
David Eimerl 

Deborah Durr Ferras 
Terry Huffman 

Curtis Stocking 
Monica Brown 

 

Land connects us all – protecting it today, saving it for tomorrow 

 

 

 

Date: 5-21-2020 

To: Chris Lee 

From: Nicole Braddock, Executive Director, Solano Land Trust 

Subject: Amendment #4 to SLT/SCWA Agreement for Mitigation Land Development at King 
Ranch Mitigation Project  

 

MEMO 

On July 29, 2019, SLT submitted a final project update and invoice based on our mutual 
understanding that the project work was complete and the last outstanding item was to manage 
escrow and close the project.   

Soon after, we learned that the USFWS had not fully signed off on the management plan and in 
fact wanted significant changes, including adding new tasks and actions to protect the covered 
species from current (docent) and future planned public access.  

As of September 2020, we were paid in full. The costs below reflect work that has been 
completed since invoice 10331 was paid. (They do not include escrow, which was covered in 
invoice 10331.) 

• Qtr Ending: 9/30/19 – $1,780.24  
• Qtr Ending: 12/31/19 – $7,750  
• Qtr Ending: 3/3/20 – $6,017.66 
• Estimated cost to finalize plan per USFWS requirements 
• Qtr Ending: 6/30/20 – $12,000  

Total $27,547.90 

Suggested Amendment 4 Not to Exceed: $28,500. 

Outstanding tasks: 

• overhaul public access section of long term management plan 
• incorporate public access impact-avoidance measures into objectives and tasks into Secs. 4 

& 5   
• coordinate with Brad Norton and SLT Staff revisions to Fig. 10 (showing photo monitoring 

stations, signage)  



 

• revise task numbering in budget so it is consistent with revised text   
• misc. plan edits for internal consistency with revised public access section   
• help incorporate comments on the changes to finalize the long term management plan  

 

 

 

 




